
SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender No. JBC/Tender/2023/03 dated 14.06.2023 

Sealed tenders eventually to be drawn in F-2 form affixing non-refundable court fee stamps of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees Eight and Paisa twenty-five) 
only with a validity period of 180 (One hundred and eighty) days are invited from the registered contractors of APWD Roads works for the 
work detailed below. Tender forms will be issued in the office of the 'I'echnical supervisor, JB College' from 15.06.2023 to 16.06.2023 
during 12:00 noon to 3:00 pm and received up to 12:00 noon of 21.06.2023 & opened on the same day at 14:00 hours in the office of the 
undersigned. 

Sr. Name of Work Approx. Bid security (in Rs.) Cost of Time of Contractor's 
No. value (Rs.) General SC/ST/OBC/ tender completion eligibility 

category MOBC/TGL documents 
1. Construction of single cell box culvert in 2,66,000.00 5,320.00 2,660.00 Rs. 500.00 30 days Class I (A, B, C), 

front of J.B. College New building (1.2 Class II, Class III 
M>< 1.4 M>< 8.0 M)- (2nd entrance gate)

Terms and Conditions: 

l .  Tender papers will be received from eligible contractors or their authorized agents with attested signature in application form from 
15.06.2023 to 21.06.2023 up to 12:00 noon. 

2. Bid security is to be drawn in favour of 'Principal JB College Jorhat' by account payee cheque.
3. Contractors must furnish documents showing execution of similar nature of works during the last 3 years.
4. The contractor will have to submit up-to-date copies ofregistration certificate (APWD Roads Division) for the year 2022-23, GST, EPF,

Caste certificate, PAN Card, Labour licence, Partnership deed/Power of attorney in case of Proprietorship firm duly attested by self. 
5. If for any reason the last date of issuing tender papers is a declared holiday /bandh, tenders will be received and opened on the next

working day.
6. Approved brands for Cement: Ambuja, Dalmia, Ultra-tech; TMT bar: TATA, JSW, Jindal, Shyam Steel; Construction committee will

approve brands for other materials, not mentioned here .
7. The undersigned will be the sole authority to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason thereof.
8. The short NIT will be a part of the contract agreement.

���� 
�Prin al Clp ,

JB College (autonomous), Jorhat 
J Principal 

J.B. College, Jorhat 


